GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4421
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2010

BASIC AMENITIES AT MAIRWA RAILWAY STATION
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a lack of passenger amenities at the Mairwa Railway Station under the North-Eastern Railways especially of
drinking water;

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Railways to provide basic amenities at this Railway Station;
(c) whether Mairwa Railway Station does not have any rest-room and waiting room; and

(d) if so, the time by which the said facility is likely to be made available?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(@) & (b): Mairwa is a (B) category station and all Minimum Essential Amenities including drinking water facility have been provided as
per norms. As a measure of further augmentation of amenities, a work for provision of additional hand-pumps and lavatory has been
taken up.

(c): Waiting hall of 69.80 sgm is already existing at the station which is adequate for the present level of passenger traffic.

(d): Does not arise.
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